such obligations on Tenant's behalf, and put the Premises in good order, condition, and 
repair, at Tenant's expense and Tenant shall reimburse Landlord, on demand, for the cost 
thereof as Additional Rent. 

8. Security 

8.1 Security Deposit. At the time of Tenant's execution of this Lease, Tenant shall 
deliver the sum of Fourteen Thousand Dollars ($14,000.00) (the "Security Deposit") to 
Landlord as security for the full, faithful, and timely performance of each and every 
provision of this Lease to be performed by Tenant. If Tenant defaults with respect to any 
provision of this Lease, including but not limited to the provisions relating to the payment of